OP \$240.00 176390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Diagnostic Imaging Resources, Inc.		07/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Hunt Chemicals U.S.A., Inc.
Street Address:	40 Boroline Road
City:	Allendale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1763900	A & B
Registration Number:	1232410	A
Registration Number:	1224731	AUTEX
Registration Number:	1232409	В
Registration Number:	1616329	BIPAK
Registration Number:	1224732	HANDI-CHEM
Registration Number:	1530413	REDI-CHEM
Registration Number:	1267485	TREPAN
Registration Number:	1260705	TRELUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)557-4415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-973-7723

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0402

900138929

Email: mschutzman@gdlsk.com
Correspondent Name: Max F. Schutzman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max F. Schutzman
Signature:	/Max F. Schutzman/
Date:	07/17/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ALLIED TO FHUS (AMENDED)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ALLIED TO FHUS (AMENDED)#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ALLIED TO FHUS (AMENDED)#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ALLIED TO FHUS (AMENDED)#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM ALLIED TO FHUS (AMENDED)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Allied Diagnostic Imaging Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 275, Duluth, Georgia 30097 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), all of which are registered with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, together with all the goodwill associated with those trademarks, to FUJIFILM Hunt Chemicals U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation have an office and place of business at 40 Boroline Road, Allendale, New Jersey ("Assignee").

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of any encumbrances; that there have not been any claims, actions or judicial or other adversary proceedings involving the Assignor concerning any of the Trademarks to the best of Assignor's knowledge; that Assignor to the best of its knowledge has the exclusive right and authority to use the Trademarks in connection with the products and businesses being purchased by Assignee pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated April 7, 2009, as amended, and that such use did not and will not conflict with or infringe upon the proprietary right of any other person; and that there are no licenses or rights currently in effect in favor of any third party to use the Trademarks.

It is agreed that Assignor will execute such other documents as Assignee may reasonably require to effectuate this assignment or to record Assignee as the owner of the above-mentioned registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0404 Intending to be legally bound, the parties have executed this assignment as of the $13^{\rm th}$ day of July, 2009.

Assignor:		Assignee:
Allied Diagnostic Imaging Resources	, Inc.	FUJIFILM Hunt Chemicals U.S.A., Inc
By Mun sully		Ву

Intending to be legally bound, the parties have executed this assignment as of the 10^{77} day of July, 2009.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Allied Diagnostic Imaging Resources, Inc.	FUJIFILM Hunt Chemicals U.S.A., Inc.
Ву	By
	ARRIS AU

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
A & B and design	1,763,900	4/13/1993
A and design	1,232,410	3/29/1983
AUTEX	1,224,731	1/25/1983
B and design	1,232,409	3/29/1983
BIPAK	1,616,329	10/9/1990
HANDI-CHEM	1,224,732	1/25/1983
REDI-CHEM	1,530,413	3/21/1989
TREPAN	1,267,485	2/21/1984
TRELUX	1,260,705	12/13/1983

410642_1

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0407

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF My York ss.:
STATE OF TOTAL CALLED SS
COUNTY OF Livrette
Be it remembered on this 13th day of July, 2009, before me, the subscriber, a
Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state,
personally appeared Thomas . T. Well sew, to me known, who being by me
duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that
he was at the time of the execution thereof Chief finactial officer of
Allied Diagnostic Imaging Resources, Inc., the Assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that
he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.
A
\mathscr{L} \mathscr{Q} . \mathscr{A} .
Mulay Dhilly
Notary Public //
V
Luana Bailey
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA4814040 Qualified in Wyoming County
Commission Expires October 31 20 10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 07/17/2009